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7. Lessee shall provide accommodation at all times for 
travelling stock at the following rates :-

SCHEDULE. 

NORTII AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT. For cattle not exceeding ten in number, 3d. per head per 
day; exceeding ten, 2d. per head per day. Rodney CQ1.tnty.---Oruawharo ParisTt. 

For sheep not exceeding thirty in number, 2d. per head 
. per day j exceeding thirty, ld. per head per day. 
Full particulars can be obtained on application to this 

LOT 1 of Allotment 188: Area, 221 acrcs 0 roods 20 perches. 
Upset annual rental, £8 58. office. . 

A. F. WATERS, 
Commissioner of Crown Lands. 

(L. and S. 6/6/372.) 

Weighted with £15, for improvements consisting of half· 
share in 60 chains of fencing (three and four wire) in poor 
repair. 

Section is situated about ono mile and a half from To 
Hana on a formed clay road. About half tho section is easy 
undulating and the balance is undulating to steep broken 
hills in fern and manuka scrub. About three-quarters of the 
property is ploughable. Soil is of clay, more or less of poor 
quality, resting on sandstone, watered by a running stream on 
the south boundary. Elevation, roo ft. to 250 ft. above 
sea-level. General quality is fair. 

Education Reserve in the North Aucklatld Land District for 
LeWle fly Public Auction. 

North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office; 
Auckland, 1st March, 1932. 

N OTICE is hereby givcn that the undcrmentioned cduca
tion reserve will bc offcrcd for lcase by public auctiOIl 

a.t the North Auckland District Lands Office, Anckland, all 
Wednesday, 6th April, 1932, at 2 o'clock p.m., under thc 
provisions of the Education -Rcservcs. Act, 1928, and the 
Public Bodies' LeMes Aot, 1908. 

Form of lease may be perused and filll particulars obtained 
from the undersigned. 

(L. and S. 20/630.) 

O. N. CAMPBELL, 
Commissioner of Crown Lands. 

Lands in tlte Auckland, Wellington, GanlerhurYI mul Otago LU1ul Dislricl8 forfeited. 

. Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 1st March, 1932. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the leases and licen!:les of the undermentioned lands, having been deelared forfeited by 
resolutions of the Land Boards of the respective land districts, the said lands have thereby reverted to the 

Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924. . 

I Lcnse or I Tenure. License No. 

O.R.P. 

O.R.P. 
R.L. 
R.L. 
R.L. 

R.L. 

R.L. 
D.P. 
D.P. 

H.P.L. 
H.P.L. 
M.L. 
L.P. 
O.R.P. 
L.P. 

R.L. 
D.P. 

H.V.D.P. 
H.V.D.P. 
H.V.D.P. 
H.V.D.P. 
H.V.D.P. 
T.R.L. 
T.R.L. 

D.P. 
S.G.R. 

5142 

2407 
947 

1612 
1713 

1750 

1975 
1016 
2278 

585 
639 

2850 
2083 
3672 
2832 

1829 
2503 

555 
612 
744 
780 
847 
49 

298 

398 
208 

SectJon. I Block. I 

1 
2/3 

7 
3 

6s, Ss, and 
408 

2s 'and 4s 
19 
5 

20 and 22 
1 

18/19 
6 
7 

Lot 1 of 
12A 
13 
14 

xv 

XIV 
XIV 
IV 
XII 

V 
XVI 

V 
XIV 
V 
XI 
VII 
X 

X 
XII 

6 XXXI 
23 XXX 
18 XXIX 
1 XXXIII 

28 XXXIII 
5 I 

16 

,15 V 
Part 2 of V 
Section 28 

SCHEDULE. 

Survey District. Lcssee or LIcensee. 

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT. 

Karioi 

Otallewainuku 

Hasti;;gs 
Thames 

Orongo Settlement 

Ol'ongo Settlement 
Moturild Township 
Kawhia South 

Aroha 
Tairua 
Rotoiti 
Kawhia North 
Whaingaroa 
Cambridge (Whitehall 

Settlement) 
Ohinemuri 
Piako 

W. G. McAlister 

J. D. Melton 

Wm:'Woodhouse 
H. M. Campbell 

A. Gillan ._ 

W. F. Dengate 
H. W. Earp 
A. Pan'ish .. 

,J. H. Evans 
J. G. Collins 
C. F. Turner 
\V. J. Greer 
C. Day 
J. C. Brunskill 

A. R. Pratt 
C. W. Ingram 

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT. 

Hutt Valley Settlement 'C. W. Smith 
H. A. Smith 
A. W. Mills 
W. Strachan 

" J. A. Ives .. 
Owhango Township "1 E., a.nd E. E. Beaumont 
Town of Tangimoana E. Wintel's .. 

Extension No 1 
Town of Kakahi . . A. I\-I. Peterson .. 
Waipakura I J. W. Powdrell 

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT. 

Reason for Forlelture. 

Non-compliance with con~ 
ditions. 

Ditto. 

Ai'request. 
Non-compliance with con~ 

ditions. 
Ditto. 

At request. 

I Non:~ompliance with con~ 

I 
ditions. 

Ditto. 

" 

At request. 

D.P. 266 I Lot3,D.P·1 
, 9412 , 

I Scotson Settlement .. I L. P. Mills Non-compliance with con~ 
ditions. 

R.L. 

D.L. 
P.L. 
R.L.R. 

316N.E. 82,83,and 
84 

417 85 
1207 2 

5 36 

I 

I 
V 

OTAGO LAND DISTRIOT. 

Bengel' ! l!'. W. Weatherall .. ' Non-compliance with con~ 
i ditions. 

R~:UUeburn 
Ardgowan Estate 

" .. 1 Ditto. W. S., and H. H. Pitt At request. 
J. G. Cole.. .. JJ 

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands. 
(L. and S. 22/950/1; 22/950/4; 22/950/8; 22/950/9.) 


