7. Lessee shall provide accommodation at all times for travelling stock at the following rates :—

For cattle not exceeding ten in number, 3d. per head per day; exceeding ten, 2d. per head per day. For sheep not exceeding thirty in number, 2d. per head per day; exceeding thirty, 1d. per head per day. Full particulars can be obtained on application to this fine

office. A. F. WATERS,

Commissioner of Crown Lands.

Education Reserve in the North Auckland Land District for Lease by Public Auction.

North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, 1st March, 1932.

Auckland, 1st March, 1932. N OTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned educa-tion reserve will be offered for lease by public auction at the North Auckland District Lands Office, Auckland, on Wednesday, 6th April, 1932, at 2 o'clock p.m., under the provisions of the Education Reserves Act, 1928, and the Public Bodies' Leases Act, 1908.

SCHEDULE.

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT.

Rodney County .--- Oruawharo Parish.

Lot 1 of Allotment 188: Area, 221 acres 0 roods 20 perches. Upset annual rental, £8 5s.

Weighted with £15, for improvements consisting of half-share in 60 chains of fencing (three and four wire) in poor

share in 60 chains of fencing (three and four who, in poer repair. Section is situated about one mile and a half from 'Te Hana on a formed elay road. About half the section is easy undulating and the balance is undulating to steep broken hills in fern and manuka scrub. About three-quarters of the property is ploughable. Soil is of elay, more or less of poor quality, resting on sandstone, watered by a running stream on the south boundary. Elevation, 100 ft. to 250 ft. above sea-level. General quality is fair.

Form of lease may be perused and full particulars obtained from the undersigned.

O. N. CAMPBELL, Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. 20/630.)

Lands in the Auckland, Wellington, Canterbury, and Otago Land Districts forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 1st March, 1932. N OTICE is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands, having been declared forfeited by resolutions of the Land Boards of the respective land districts, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924.

				SCHEDULE.		
Tenure.	Lease or License No.	Section.	Block.	Survey District.	Lessee or Licensee.	Reason for Forfeiture.
AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT.						
0.R.P	5142	1	XV	Karioi	W. G. McAlister	Non-compliance with con- ditions.
O.R.P R.L	2407 947	$\frac{1}{2/3}$	XIV XIV	Otanewainuku	J. D. Melton .	Ditto.
R.L	1612	7	IV	Hastings	Wm. Woodhouse	At request.
R.L	1713	3	XII	Thames	H. M. Campbell	Non-compliance with con- ditions.
R.L	1750	6s, 8s, and 40s	••	Orongo Settlement	A. Gillan	Ditto.
R.L D.P	1975 1016	2s'and 4s 19	ÿ	Orongo Settlement Moturikî Township	W. F. Dengate H. W. Earp	At request.
D.P	2278	5	xvi	Kawhia South	A. Parrish	Non-compliance with con-
H.P.L	585	20 and 22	v	Aroha	J. H. Evans	ditions. Ditto.
H.P.L M.L	639 2850	l 18/10	XIV V	Tairua Rotoiti	J. G. Collins	**
M.L L.P	2083	$\frac{18}{19}$	XI	Kotoiti Kawhia North	C. F. Turner W. J. Greer	**
0.R.P	3672	7	ŶΠ	Whaingaroa	C. Day	»» .
L.P	2832	Lot 1 of 12A	x	Cambridge (Whitehall Settlement)	J. C. Brunskill	27
R.L	1829	13	x	Ohinemuri	A. R. Pratt	33
D.P	2503	14	ХП	Piako	C. W. Ingram	۱ "
Wellington Land District.						
H.V.D.P.	555	6	XXXI XXX	Hutt Valley Settlement	C. W. Smith	At request.
H.V.D.P. H.V.D.P.	612 744	23 18	XXIX	33	H. A. Smith A. W. Mills	**
H.V.D.P.	780	18	XXXIII	**	W. Strachan	¢ 7
H.V.D.P.	847	28	XXXIII		J. A. Ives	25 11
T.R.L	49	5	I	Owhango Township		
T.R.L	298	16	••	Town of Tangimoana Extension No 1		"
D.P	398	15	v	Town of Kakahi	A. M. Peterson	
S.G.R	208	Part 2 of Section 28	v	Waipakura	J. W. Powdrell	"
CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT.						
D.P	266	Taten				Non compliance
D.P	200	Lot 3, D.P. 9412	••	Scotson Settlement	L. P. Mills	Non-compliance with con- ditions.
OTAGO LAND DISTRICT.						
R.L	316 N.E.	82, 83, and 84	I	Benger	F. W. Weatherall	Non-compliance with con-
0.L	417	. 85	I	,,		Ditto
P.L	1207	2	V	Rankleburn	W. S., and H. H. Pitt	At request.
R.L.R	5	36		Ardgowan Estate	J. G. Cole	22
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<u> </u>		,			

(L. and S. 22/950/1; 22/950/4; 22/950/8; 22/950/9.)

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. 6/6/372.)